

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4347-4375/2014

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR PATHAK & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file impleadment application and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file Additional Documents and exemption from O.T. and directions and intervention and intervention and directions and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 62/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 1672/2014
SLP(C) No. 1674/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4376/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10408/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11671/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11673/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Signature Not Verified
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Digitally signed by Mrs. Mansee Aggarwal, Adv.
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.12.16
18:14:39 IST
Reason:
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Jha, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amritansh, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suryodaya P. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Ashish Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Katraria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkavli, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. K. Sarda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 16.12.2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master