

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4347-4375 OF 2014 AND 4376 OF 2014.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 61 IN C.A NO. 4375 OF 2014

(Application for Impleadment filed by Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 150-178 IN C.A NO. 4347-75 OF 2014

(Application for permission to file an I.A for Impleadment filed on 08.07.2014
by Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. IN C.A NO. 4347-75 OF 2014

(For Impleadment filed on 08.07.2014 by Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 185 IN C.A NO. 4347-75 OF 2014

(Application for intervention filed by on 28.11.2014 by Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate in
C.A No. 4347-75 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 186-214 IN C.A NO. 4347-75 OF 2014

(Application for intervention filed by on 02.12.2014 by Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate in
C.A No. 4347-75 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 216 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Varindra Kumar Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 217 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 218 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 219-247 AND 248-276 IN CA No. 4347-75 of
2014**

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 277 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 278 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 279 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 280 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 281 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Meenakshi Vij, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 284 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

Application for intervention filed by Mr. G. P. Srivastava, Advocate

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 285 & 286 IN CA No. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for intervention & modification of order dated 17.12.2014 filed on 26.02.2015 by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 287 IN INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 218 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for direction filed on 10.04.2015 by Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 288 & 289 IN CA No. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed on 16.04.2015 by Ms. Asha R. Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Rakhi Chaturvedi & Ors., Applicants)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 290 & 291 IN CA Nos. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed on 16.04.2015 by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Kanchan Tripathy & Ors., Applicants)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 292 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed on behalf of Mr. Rahul Pandey, Applicant by Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 293 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment as respondent in CA 4347 of 2014 filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate on 30.06.2015 on behalf of Sh. Dhaval Singh & 15 others, applicants)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 294 IN CA No. 4357 of 2014

(Application for directions in CA 4357 of 2014 filed Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Advocate on 30.06.2015)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 295 IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment as respondent in CA 4347 of 2014 filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 02.07.2015 on behalf of Mr. Shiv Baboo & 78 others, applicants)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for directions in CA 4347 of 2014 filed Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 02.07.2015 on behalf of Mr. Shiv Baboo & 78 others, applicants)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.-----/ 2015 IN C.A. NO.4372 of 2014 @ CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4347-75 OF 2014

(Application for directions filed by Ms. K Sarada Devi)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 296 IN C.A. No. 4347 of 2015

(Application for impleadment on behalf of Anand Raman & Ors. filed on 16.09.2015 by Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 297 IN C.A. No. 4347 of 2015

(Application for Exemption from Filing Official Translation Filed on 16.09.2015 by Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. IN CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for directions Filed on 16.09.2015 by Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 298 in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment on behalf of Sanjay Bhushan Tripathi & Ors. filed on 12.10.2015 by Ms. Arti Gupta, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 299 in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation on behalf of Sanjay Bhushan

Tripathi & Ors. filed on 12.10.2015 by Ms. Arti Gupta, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Directions on behalf of Sanjay Bhushan Tripathi & Ors. filed on 12.10.2015 by Ms. Arti Gupta, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 300 in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment on behalf of Pradeep Kumar & Ors. filed on 17.10.2015 by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Directions on behalf of Pradeep Kumar & Ors. filed on 17.10.2015 by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 301 in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Intervention on behalf of Alok Kumar Mishra & Anr. filed on 28.10.2015 by Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 302 in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation on behalf of Alok Kumar Mishra & Anr. filed on 28.10.2015 by Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Stay on behalf of Alok Kumar Mishra & Anr. filed on 28.10.2015 by Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 303 of 2015

(Application for Intervention filed by Mr, Rabin Majumdar, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Nishoo Singh & 96 others filed on 29.10.2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 304 of 2015

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation filed by Mr, Rakesh Mishra, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 305 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Impleadment filed by Dr, Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 30.10.2015 on behalf of Ms. Anjali Kumari & Anr.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 306 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 06.11.2015 on behalf of Anand kumar Pandey & Anr. In CA 4347/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 06.11.2015 on behalf of Anand kumar Pandey & Anr. in CA 4347/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 307 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Intervention filed by Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate on 01.12.2015 on behalf of Sangeeta & ors. in CA 4347/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Exemption from filing O.T. filed by Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate on 01.12.2015 on behalf of Sangeeta & ors. in CA 4347/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 308 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 03.12.2015 on

behalf of Ashutosh Maurya & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 03.12.2015 on behalf of Ashutosh Maurya & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 309 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ranbir singh Yadav, Advocate on 02.12.2015 on behalf of Prabhakar Singh & ors, applicants.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for directions filed by Mr. Ranbir singh Yadav, Advocate on 02.12.2015 on behalf of Prabhakar Singh & ors, applicants.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Exemption from filing O.T. filed by Mr. Ranbir singh Yadav, Advocate on 02.12.2015 on behalf of Prabhakar Singh & ors, applicants.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 310 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Advocate on 04.12.2015 on behalf of Rahul Bajpai, applicant. in CA 4347/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 311 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate on 04.12.2015 on behalf of Smriti Dwivedi & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in CA No. 4347 of 2014

(Application for directions filed by Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate on 04.12.2015 on behalf of Smriti Dwivedi & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 312 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Satyaajeet Kumar, Advocate on 04.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Shakil Hussain & 179 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 313 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Shreepal Singh, Advocate on 07.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ramchandra & 12 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 314 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 08.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Avnish Kumar & 248 Others now represented by Ms. Kirti R Mishra, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 315 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate on 08.01.2016 on behalf of Ms. Shalini Vishwakarma & 26 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 316 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. G. V. Rao, Advocate on 16.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Desh Deepak Dubey & 4 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 317 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate on 19.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Narender Kumar Singh Raghav & 5 other applicants)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 318 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & direction filed by Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate on 21.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Arvind Kumar & 11 other applicants)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 319 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & direction filed by Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate on 23.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ravi Kumar Saxena & 2026 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 320 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & direction filed by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Advocate on 27.01.2016 on behalf of Ms. Seema Patel & 38 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 321 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Advocate on 29.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Lal Sahab Yadav & 61 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 322 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Advocate on 30.01.2016 on behalf of Mr. Jaivesh Singh)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 323 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate on 01.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Archana Agrawal)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 324 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate on 01.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Kaushalendra N Pandey)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 325 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate on 02.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh & 11 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 326 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 03.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rajendra Pal & 1919 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 327 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 03.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Abid Raza Khan & 427 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 328 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & direction filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 04.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rohit Jha & 5 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 329 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 04.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Shiv Charan Yadav & 12 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 330 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & direction filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 04.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Dharmendra Kumar & 53 others now represented by Ms. Kirti R Mishra, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 331 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate on 04.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Chander Pal Singh & 355 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 332 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate on 05.02.2016 on behalf of Liksan & 2 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 333 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 09.02.2016 on behalf of Mohd. Tanbir & Anr.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 334 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 09.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Anil Prakash Yadav & 13 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 335 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Shekhar Kumar & Ors., Advocate on 08.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Krishna Kumar & Anr.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 336 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Advocate on 08.02.2016 on behalf of Mohd. Juned & 109 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 337 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 12.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Subodh Kumar & 1359 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 338 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate on 06.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Hari Prasad Chaubey & 2 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 339 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Advocate on 10.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Alok Singh & 1948 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 340 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. G. V. Rao, Advocate on 11.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Satya Dubey & 8 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 341 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 13.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Indrapal & 177 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 342 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 15.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ram Kumar Patel & 3125 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 343 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Advocate on 15.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Kavita & 2 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 344 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate on 15.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Madhuri Gautam)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 345 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for directions filed by Ms. S. Janani, Advocate on 15.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Devendra Kumar & 28 Others (all respondents in civil appeal))

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 346 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate on 10.02.2016 on behalf of Uma Shankar & Anr.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 347 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 16.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Rajni Sahrawat)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 348 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 16.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Kumar)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 349 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 16.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Bhartee)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 350 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate on 16.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Jalaj Misra & 59 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 351 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate on 16.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rupesh Kumar Singh & 84 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 352 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathy, Advocate on 16.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Hemant Kumar Singh & 13 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 353 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Anurag Babu & 48 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 354 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Baleshwar Nath Pandey & 13 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 355 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anurag Kishore, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf of Km. Vandana Maurya & 8 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 356 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Mahfooz Hussain)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 357 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ramesh Chandra Yadav & 58 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 358 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for directions filed by Ms. S. Janani, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Sudhir Kumar & 27 Others (all contesting respondents))

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 359 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf of Kavita Amit & 20 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 360 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Seema Chaudhary)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 361 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Meenakshi)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 362 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Priti)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 363 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Vinay Kumar Pandey & 1074 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 364 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. R. P. Gupta, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf of Vinod Kumar Soni & Anr.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 365 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & direction filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Swati Devi)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 366 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & direction filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Uma Rani)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 367 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for direction filed by Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Pawan Kumar Chauhan & 139 Others (all contesting respondents))

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 368 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Omkar Nath & 47 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 369 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Arvind Minocha, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Kalandhar Mishra & 23 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 370 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Prakash Dhar Dubey & 22 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 371 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf of Sanjiv Singh & 79 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 372 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf of Prashant Mani Tripathy)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 373 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Satpal Singh, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Lal Chand Yadav & 43 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 374 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathy, Advocate on 16.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ram Fer Yadav & 45 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 375 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf of Bindhayachal Yadav & Anr.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 376 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & directions filed by Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf of Durgawati Maurya & 12 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 377 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf of Manoj Kumar & 20 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 378 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf of Kum Kum Yadav & 12 Others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 379 IN C.A. 4364 of 2014

(Application for permission to appear and argue in person filed by Mr. Devendra Singh, Respondent No. 8 in-person in C.A. No. 4364/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 380 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention by Mr. Arvind Minocha, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf of Uttam Chandra Mishra & 24 others)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 381 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf Ms. Geeta Rani & 87 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 382 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf Krishan Chandra & 2 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 383 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Jitendra Kumar & 369 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 384 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Arvind Kumar & 176 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 385 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf Ms. Meena)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 386 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satpal Singh, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Atul Mishra & 21 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 387 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf Rakhi Rani)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 388 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Izzat Ali & 6 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 389 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Pragya Singh & 28 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 390 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf Amit Kumar Tiwari & Anr.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 391 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf Ved Prakash Chaubey & 20 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 392 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Manoj Maurya & 17 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 393 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Amarpal Singh & 168 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 394 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Manjeet Singh & 293 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 395 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Dinesh Maurya & 2 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 396 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vishal Prasad, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Shivraj Singh & 23 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 397 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate on 20.02.2016 on behalf Satya Kumar & 225 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 398 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf Pramod Kumar Tomar)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 399 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 19.02.2016 on behalf Ms. Monika Rani)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 400 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Revathi Raghavan, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf Pramod Agarwal)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 401 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Anita Batra, Advocate on 17.02.2016 on behalf Anamika Pandey & 60 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 402 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Advocate on 18.02.2016 on behalf Alok Kumar Pandey & 42 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 403 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf Pramod Kumar & 5 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 404 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf Neeraj Kumar Sharma & 8 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 405 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf Raju Shukla & 2 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 406 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathy, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf Sh. Krishna Yadav & 132 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 407 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R Sharma, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf Nitin Kumar & 61 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 408 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf Mrs. Reshu Rani & 5 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 409 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf Mayank Chaturvedi & 75 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 410 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R Sharma, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf Rohit Kumar & 97 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 411 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Kailash Chnd Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. VivekaNand & Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 412 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by R.D Upadhyay, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf of Dharmendra Kumar Gangwar & 19 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 413 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf of Shivendra Yadav & 33 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 414 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rajneesh Srivastava)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 415 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf of Ajay Kumar Saxena & 5 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 416 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Shreepal Singh Singh, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf of Shashikant Kushwaha & 4 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 417 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr Vinod Kr Tewari, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar Tiwari & 6 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 418 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Rajesh Kumar Pandey & 311 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 419 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. J.P Srivastava, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Sarnam Singh & 107 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 420 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Akhilesh Kumar Pandey & 16 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 421 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. Alok Kumar Gupta, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Jaiprakash R. No. 90 in C.A 4374/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 422 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf Mr. Dileep Kumar & 23 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 423 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. G.P Srivastava, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Dinesh Kumar Mishra & 362 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 424 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Praveen Kumar & 06 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 425 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 22.02.2016 on behalf of Arvind Kumar Bhaskar & 1525 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 426 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. S.R Setia, Advocate on 24.02.2016 on behalf of Mr Ram Bihari & 05 & ors..)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 427 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate on 24.02.2016 on behalf of Nirbhay Kumar Sing & 9 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 428 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate on 24.02.2016 on behalf of Gajram Singh & 518 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 429 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Manju S Jetley, Advocate on 24.02.2016 on behalf of Kamal Prakash & 13 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 430 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Devesh K Tripathy, Advocate on 24.02.2016 on behalf of Shridhar Pandey & 29 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 431 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. P. Gupta, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Shailendra Kumar Singh & 8996 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 432 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Miling Srivastava, Applicant In-Person on 22.02.2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 433 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for permission to appeal and argue in person filed by Mr. Miling Srivastava, Applicant In-Person on 23.02.2016)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 434 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. G. P. Srivastava, Advocate on 23.02.2016 on behalf of Devendra Kumar & 2 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 435 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 25.02.2016 on behalf Mr. Shivam Pandey)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 436 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 25.02.2016 on behalf Yogender Singh)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 437 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate on 26.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 438 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 26.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Babita Rani.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 439 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 26.02.2016 on behalf of Dimple.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 440 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 26.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Ritu)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 440 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 26.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Ritu)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 441 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 26.02.2016 on behalf of Mr. Manoj Malik)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 442 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Manju Sharma Jatily, Advocate on 29.02.2016 on behalf of Shiv Kumar Tiwari & 6 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 443 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 29.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Reena & Mr Pradeep Kumar)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 444 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 29.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Anuja & Shiv Shankar Sharma)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 445 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate on 26.02.2016 on behalf of Ms. Indu)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 446 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Y.P Dhingra, Advocate on 01.03.2016 on behalf Mr. Surender Mohan Sharma & 222 ors)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 447 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Roopansh Purchit, Advocate on 01.03.2016 on behalf of Diwakar & 160 & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 448 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Y.P Dhingra, Advocate on 02.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Vinod Tuteja & 17 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 449 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms Arunima Dwivedi, Advocate on 08.03.2016 on behalf of Nikhil Kumar Gupta & 24 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 450 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Advocate on 09.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Radhey Shyam & 78 & ors..)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 451 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.D Upadhyay, Advocate on 09.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Chetan Kumar & 21 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 452 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.D Upadhyay, Advocate on 09.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rajkumar & 2 ors)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 453 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyender Kumar, Advocate on 14.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava & 306 & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 454 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Y.P Dhingra, Advocate on 15.03.2016 on behalf of Shiv Kumar & 75 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 455 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 17.03..2016 on behalf of Mr. Anil Kumar)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 456 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 17.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ankur Dubey)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 457 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & Directions filed by Deepak Anand, Advocate on 17.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Manoj Kumar)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 458 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Intervention & O.T filed by Mr Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate on 17.03.2016 on behalf Mr. Anurag Srivastava)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 459 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate on 17.03.2016 on behalf of Anand Kumar Khare & 24 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 460 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Shishir Deshpandey, Advocate on 17.03.2016 on behalf of Sadhna Pandey & Vivekanand Ojha)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 461 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Manju Sharma Jateli, Advocate on 18.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dwivedi)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 462 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Mr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate on 18.03.2016 on behalf of Subhash Chandra Singh & 42 ors..)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 463 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 18.03.2016 on behalf of Awneesh Kumar Tiwari & 1191 & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 464 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Y.P Dhingra, Advocate on 19.03.2016 on behalf of Sanjay Kumar & 36 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 465 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.D Upadhyay, Advocate on 19.03.2016 on behalf of Dharmendera Kumar Gupta & 44 ors)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 466 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 19.03.2016 on behalf of Satish Singh & 396 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 467 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Y.P dhingra, Advocate on 28.03.2016 on behalf of Saurabh Agraqwal & 7 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 468 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Jitendra Jain, Advocate on 29.03.2016 on behalf of Rashmi Pandey & 42 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 469 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate on 29.03.2016 on behalf of Mrs. Reeta Bhati)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 470 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate on 29.03.2016 on behalf Mrs. Priyanka Sharma)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 471 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod Kumar , Advocate on 29.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar & 6 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 472 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & O.T filed by Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava , Advocate on 30.03.2016 on behalf of Jyoti Srivastava & 2 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 473 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 30.03.2016 on behalf of Alok Kumar & Sandhya Devi.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 474 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate on 31.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ram Chand & 02 & ors..)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 475 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Advocate on 31.03.2016 on behalf of Shri Kant Tripathy & 22 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 476 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Advocate on 31.03.2016 on behalf of vijay Pratap Singh & 40 ors)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 477 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Advocate on 31.03.2016 on behalf of Mr. Prashant Kumar Mishra & 45 & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 478 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for Intervention filed by Mr.Devesh Kumar Tripathy, Advocate on 11.03.2016 on behalf of Virendra Kkumar & 106 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 479 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr.R.D Upadhyay, Advocate on 01.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Kavita & 9 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 480 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. K.S Rana, Advocate on 01.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Deepshikah Verma)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 481 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Y.P Dhingra, Advocate on 02.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Narendra Kumar & 52 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 482 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate on 04.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Munna Singh & ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 483 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.K.S Yadav, Advocate on 04.04.2016 on behalf Manavendera Pratap Singh & 2 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 484 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Advocate on 05.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Lalit Kumar Singh & 7 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 485 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & O.T filed by Mr. Anoop K. Srivastava, Advocate on 05.04.2016 on behalf of Vijay Prakash Yadav & 9 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 486 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by K.N Tripathy Advocate on 09.03.2016 on behalf of Surendra K. Pandey & 58 Ors..)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 487 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. K.N Tripathy, Advocate on 09.03.2016 on behalf of Pushpendra Kr. Yadav & 49 Ors.)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 488 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate on 05.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 489 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate on 05.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ravendra Singh)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 490 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate on 05.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Anand Kumar and Mr. Raj Kumar Satyarthi)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 491 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate on 05.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Manorama Pal)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 492 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate on 06.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Kaushal Rani & 4 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 493 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. S. Ramamani, Advocate on 06.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Sangeeta Singh & 67 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 494 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Advocate on 06.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Sobaran Singh & 7 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 495 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate on 01.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Kajal Saini & 185 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 496 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Advocate on 07.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Rai & Mr. Deepak Singh)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 497 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate on 08.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Shyam Sundar & 6 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 498 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate on 08.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Deepa Rani & 102 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 499 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mrs. Shuchi Singh, Advocate on 11.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Sanpurna Nand Rai & 20 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 500 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 11.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh & 14 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 501 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anupam Mishra, Advocate on 08.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Mamtesh Kumari & 1438 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 502 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Jitendra Jain, Advocate on 09.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Nidhi Agarwal & 14 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 503 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 12.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Krishnakant Dubey & 269 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 504 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment & direction filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 13.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Seema Devi)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 505 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate on 13.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Kripa Shankar & 11 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 506 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate on 13.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ashish Rai & 3 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 507 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Advocate on 13.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ranvir Singh & 303 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 508 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 13.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Vinay Kumar Shukla & 978 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 509 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate on 16.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Subhash Chandra Tiwari & 11 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 510 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod Kr. Tiwari, Advocate on 18.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Kanta Prasad Verma & 476 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 511 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 18.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Sunil Kumar Yadav & 335 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 512 IN C.A. 4347-75 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Advocate on 18.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rama Singh Yadav & 35 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 513 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 19.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Rajnish Kumar Tyagi & 12 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 514 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anupam Mishra, Advocate on 19.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Satish Kumar Chaudhary & 1243 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 515 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. S. Ramamani, Advocate on 19.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar Singh & 716 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 516 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. YP. Dhingra, Advocate on 21.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Manish Rana & 46 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 517 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 21.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Amit Mishra)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 518 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate on 21.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Surendra Kumar & 29 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 519 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate on 21.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Priyanka Tripathi & 13 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 520 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 21.04.2016 on behalf of Ms. Reshu Nalava.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 521 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 21.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Lalit Kumar)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 522 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 22.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar & 10 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 523 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vishal Prasad, Advocate on 22.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Kamaljeet Singh & 88 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 524 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vishal Prasad on 22.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Nagendra Singh & 104 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 525 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Advocate on 23.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Saurabh Chauhan & 125 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 526 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 23.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Sanjeet Kumar Pandey & 65 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 527 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate on 23.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Amit Kumar Tripathi & 91 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 528 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Advocate on 23.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Ahinendra Singh & 107 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 529 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on 23.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Dhananjai Kumar Singh & 1115 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 530 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate on 23.04.2016 on behalf of Shidhan Singh & 32 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 531 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate on 12.04.2016 on behalf of Mandavi Srivastava & 78 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 532 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. K Sarada Devi, Advocate on 12.04.2016 on behalf of Dayashankar Pandey & 96 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 533 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. K Sarada Devi, Advocate on 12.04.2016 on behalf of Manorama & 89 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 534 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Harendra Kumar Verma and 147 ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 535 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate on 23.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Abhilash Kumar Gupta and 31 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 536 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Kavita Pandey & 10 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 537 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Udit Singh, Advocate on 21.04.2016 on behalf
Mr. Yatendra Kumar Jaiswal & 22 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 538 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Furrkh Rasheed, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Faujdar Yadav & 200 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 539 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Madhu Choudhary)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 540 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Sumit Kr. Srivastava & 1038 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 541 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Rajesh Kumar & 3492 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 542 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehliwal, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Ashish Kumar & 1582 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 543 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Balraj Dewan on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Arun Kumar & 1878 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 544 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate on 21.04.2016 on behalf Mr.Amit Kumar & 6845 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 545 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Mithesh Kumar Pandey & 1098 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 546 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Anita Bhafna, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Amit Kumar & 3 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 547 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Ms. Priya Gupta & 51 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 548 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. G.P. Srivastava, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Shri Kant Dubey & 92 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 549 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satpal Singh, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Anand Mishra & 111 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 550 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Ms. Poonam Tripathi & 1501 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 551 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Rajesh Kumar & 3492 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 552 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Anita Bhafna, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Amit Kumar & 4 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 553 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Ramji Chauhan & 183 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 554 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf Mr. Mahipal Singh & 90 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 555 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf of Mohd. Muazzam & 4020 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 556 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anupum Mishra, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf of Mr. Prashant Kumar Mishra & 623 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 557 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Devvrat, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf of Ankur Kumar & 165 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 563 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Advocate on 26.04.2016 on behalf of Abha Sharma & 517 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 564 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Advocate on 05.05.2016 on behalf of Sweta Singh)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 565 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate on 02.03.2016 on behalf of Om Prakash Verma & 10 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 566 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate on 08.03.2016 on behalf of Manoj Kumar Singh & 20 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 567 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf of Arun Kumar & 108 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 568 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. P.J. Malkhan, Advocate on 19.04.2016 on behalf of Chandra Bhan Yadav & 197 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 569 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. G. P. Srivastava, Advocate on 25.04.2016 on behalf of Vineeta Chand & 2522 Ors.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 571 IN C.A. 4347 of 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 26.04.2016 on behalf of Deepak Kumar & 747 Ors.)

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2015 IN C.A. NOS. 4347-75 OF 2014

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 399 OF 2015 IN C.A. NOS. 4347 OF 2014

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 189 OF 2016 IN C.A. NOS. 4347-75 OF 2014

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 190 OF 2016 IN C.A. NOS. 4347-75 OF 2014

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2016 IN C.A. NOS. 4347-75 OF 2014

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 192 OF 2016 IN C.A. NOS. 4347-75 OF 2014

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 262 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 263 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 265 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 266 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 285 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 286 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 287 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 290 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 452 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 454 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2016 IN C.A. NO. 4347 OF 2014
AND

I.A. No. 1 OF 2016 IN CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 399 OF 2015 IN C.A. NOS. 4347 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Anita Bafna, Advocate on 25.04.2016)
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 82 & 83 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for directions and exemption from filing official translation filed on 10.04.2015 by Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Advocate for the appellants)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 84 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 23.12.2015 by Mr. R. K. S. Yadav, Advocate for Mr. Vikash Chandra)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 85 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 17.02.2016 by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate for Dhirendra Kumar Singh & 511 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 86 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for intervention filed on 22.02.2016 by Mr. Devvrat, Advocate for Akhilesh Pratap Singh & 80 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 87 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 22.02.2016 by Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate for Neel Mani Shukla & 2192 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 88 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 20.02.2016 by Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate for Vipin Kumar Singh)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 89 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 02.03.2016 by Mr. R. K. S. Yadav, Advocate for Majid Ali)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 90 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 19.04.2016 by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate for Sonal Devi & 725 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 91 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 25.04.2016 by Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Advocate for Pradeep Kumar Yadav & 795 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 92 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 25.04.2016 by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate for Nisheeth Prakash & 126 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 93 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 04.04.2016 by Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Advocate for Manavendra Pratap & 20 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 94 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 25.04.2016 by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate for Sandeep Kumar & 1683 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 95 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 02.03.2016 by Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Advocate for Jai Chand Rana & Anr.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 96 IN C.A. NO. 4376 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment filed on 02.03.2016 by Mr. Dushyant Parasar, Advocate for Sarvesh Kumar Shukla & 24 Ors.)

STATE OF UP. & ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR PATHAK & ORS. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let the matter be listed on 24th August, 2016, before a Bench, wherein one of us, (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is not a member.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file written notes/submissions a week prior to the date fixed.

Let these matters be listed along with WP.(C) No.121/2016, WP.(C) No.124/2016, S.L.P.(C) Nos.19837-19838/2016, S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 14057/2016 and S.L.P.(C) Nos.20444-20447/2016.”

(RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 27.07.2016 HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN THE PAPER-BOOKS)

It is submitted that in compliance of Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.04.2016, Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate has filed Written Submissions in I.A.

No. 337/2016 & Contempt Petition No. 452/2016 in C.A. No. 4347-75/2014. Mr. R. P. Gupta, Advocate has filed Written Submission in I.A. No. 431/2016 in C.A. No. 4347-75/2014. Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Advocate has filed Written Submission in I.A. No. 310/2015 in C.A. No. 4347-75/2014. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate has filed Written Submission in I.A. No. 397/2016 in C.A. No. 4347-75/2014. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate has filed Written Submission in I.A. No. 309/2015 in C.A. No. 4347-75/2014. Ms. Kirti R Mishra, Advocate has filed Written Submission in I.A. Nos. 314/2016, 330/2016 & 507/2016 in C.A. No. 4347-75/2014. Hence, the same are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate has on 23.08.2016 filed written submission in I.A. Nos. 317/2016, 377/2016, 419/2016, 495/2016 & other filed on 27.04.2016, 06.05.2016 & 25.07.2016 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. Hence, the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that M/s. Abha R. Sharma, Satyajeet Kumar & Monika Gusain, Advocates have filed written submissions in C.A. No. 4351/2014 (on behalf of Respondent No.1), I.A. No. 529/2016 and I.A. Nos. 59-60/2014 respectively in C.A. Nos. 4347-75/2014, which are defective and are not being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that C.P. Nos. 537 & 538 of 2016 in I.A. No. 279/2015 & I.A. No. 296/2015 respectively in C.A. Nos. 4347-4375/2014 have been filed. The Contempt Petitions are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that M/s. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Satyajeet Kumar & Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocates have filed separate Interlocutory Applications for impleadment/intervention/directions in Civil Appeal Nos. 4347-75/2014 after 26.04.2016. Hence, the same are not registered and are not being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate has filed Interlocutory Application for impleadment in Civil Appeal No. 4376/2014 on 09.08.2016. Hence, the same is not registered and is not being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that a total no. of 295 letters in vernacular language have been received till date in C.A. Nos. 4347-75 of 2014 from different applicants who are not parties in the matters and the said letters have been kept on record.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in C.A. 4351/2014. Ms. Abha R Sharma, Advocate

has on 08.08.2016 filed written submission on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 4351/2014 and the same is still defective as she has not filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 4351/2014.

The matters above mentioned alongwith applications and Contempt Petitions are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate
Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Singh, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate
Ms. K. Sarda Devi, Advocate
Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate
Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocate
Ms. Meenakshi Vij, Advocate
Mr. Anupam Misra, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Advocate
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate
Mr. Varindra Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Advocate
Mr. Vikram Singh Bais, Advocate
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Advocate
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlawal, Advocate
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate
Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Advocate
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Advocate
Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.62/2014, 1672/2014, 1674/2014, 11671/2014, 11673/2014, CC:10408/2014, 32599/2015, 36262-63/2015, 36009/2015, 36016/2015, 36033/2015, 6858/2016, CC:2397-98/2016, CC:6574/2016, CC:3498/2016, 5137-39/2016, CC: 3304/2016, CC: 1621, 16169/2016 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHEO SHANKAR RAM & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF UP. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

I.A Position in SLPs

S.N.	SLP (C) No.	Introlocutory App.	Remarks
1.	62/2014	Applications for Impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv on 18.02.2016, 19.02.2016. -Application for Intervention filed by Ms. Kamashi S. Mehliwal, Adv on 25.04.2016. -Applications for Impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv on 03.05.2016.	I.A. is registered as I.A.Nos. 1/2016 & 2/2016. -I.A. is registered as I.A.No. 3/2016. -I.A. is defective.
2.	1672/2014	-	No application filed.
3.	1674/2014	-	No application filed.
4.	11671/2014	Applications for Impleadment to implead as party petitioner and application for directions & application for exemption from filing official translation filed by Ms. Manju Jetley Adv on 20.07.2015. -Application for impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate on 15.02.2016. -Application for impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate on 22.02.2016. -Application for impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Mr. Satyajeet kumar, Advocate on 22.02.2016.	I.A. is registered as I.A.Nos. 8/2015, 9/2015 & 10/2015. -I.A. is registered as I.A.Nos. 11/2016. -I.A. is registered as I.A.Nos. 12/2016. -I.A. is registered as I.A.Nos. 13/2016. -I.A. is registered as I.A.Nos. 14/2016.

		-Application for impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate on 04.03.2016. -Application for impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate on 25.04.2016.	-I.A. is registered as I.A.Nos. 15/2016. -Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate has on 07.05.2016 filed written submission on behalf of the applicants in I.A.No. 8 and the same has been circulated to the Hon'ble Court. -Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate has on 07.05.2016 filed written submissions on behalf of the applicants in I.A.Nos. 11 and 15 and the same has been circulated to the Hon'ble Court.
5.	11673/2014	Application for impleadment to implead as party petitioner, filed by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate on 20.02.2016	-I.A. is registered as I.A.Nos. 8/2016
6.	CC..10408/2014	Application for direction and impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Mr. Sajith P., Advocate on 13.04.2015. -Application for impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Mr.Sajith P., Advocate on 16.02.2016. -Application for intervention & application for direction fileed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv on 22.02.2016. -Application for impleadment to implead as party petitioner filed by Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 23.04.2016.	-I.As. are unregistered & included in the paper books. -I.As. are unregistered & included in the paper books. -I.As. are unregistered & included in the paper books. -I.As. are unregistered & included in the paper books.
7.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 27.11.2015.	Application for Impleadement is Registered as I.A No. 2 and application for direction is unregistered
8.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & direction filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 07.01.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 3 and application for Direction is unregistered
9.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 08.01.2016.	Application for Impleadement is Registered as I.A No. 28 and application for direction is unregistered
10.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & Direction filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 05.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 29 and application for Direction is unregistered
11.	32599/2015	Application for permission to file	Permission to file additional

		additional documents and exemption from filing O.T is filed on 12.02.2016	document is registered as I.A No. 4 & O.T as I.A No. 5
12.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & direction filed by Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate on 15.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 6 and application for Direction is unregistered
13.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & Direction filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on ____.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 7 and application for Direction is unregistered
14.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Y.P dhingra, Advocate on 16.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 8.
15.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & Direction filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 19.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 9 and application for Direction is unregistered
16.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate on 18.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 10.
17.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate on 18.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 11.
18.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & Direction filed by Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate on 20.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 12 and application for Direction as I.A No. 13.
19.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & Direction filed by Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate on 20.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 14 and application for Direction as I.A No. 15.
20.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & Direction filed by Mr. S Ramamavi, Advocate on 22.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 16 and application for Direction as I.A No. 17.
21.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Advocate on 23.02.2016.	Impleadment Application is registered as I.A No. 18.
22.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 24.02.2016.	Impleadment Application is registered as I.A No. 19 and application for Direction as I.A No. 20.
23.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 24.02.2016.	Impleadment Application is registered as I.A No. 21 and application for Direction as I.A No. 22.
24.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate on 24.02.2016.	Impleadment Application is registered as I.A No. 23 and application for Direction as I.A No.

			24.
25.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Advocate on 24.02.2016.	Impleadment Application is registered as I.A No. 25.
26.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & Direction filed by Mr. S Ramamani, Advocate on 22.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 26 and application for Direction as I.A No. 27.
27.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 25.02.2016.	Impleadment Application is registered as I.A No. 30.
28.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 25.02.2016.	Impleadment Application is registered as I.A No. 31.
29.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 27.02.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 32 and 33.
30.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 27.02.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 34 and 35.
31.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 01.03.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 36 and 37.
32.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 01.03.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 38 and 39.
33.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 01.03.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 40 and 41.
34.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 29.02.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 42 and 43.
35.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 29.02.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 44 and 45.
36.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 29.02.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 46 and 47.
37.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 29.02.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 48 and 49.
38.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 29.02.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 50 and 51.
39.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 29.02.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 52 and 53.
40.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and	Application for Impleadment and

		Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 01.03.2016.	Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 54 and 55.
41.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 01.03.2016.	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 56 and 57.
42.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 01.03.2016	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 58 and 59.
43.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 01.03.2016	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 60 and 61.
44.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 01.03.2016	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 62 and 63.
45.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 08.03.2016	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 64 and 65.
46.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 08.03.2016	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 66 and 67.
47.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate on 05.03.2016	Application for Intervention is registered as I.A No. 68.
48.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 70 and 71.
49.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Directions filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr. Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016	Application for Impleadment and Directions are registered as I.A Nos. 72 and 73.
50.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadment & Direction are Registered as I.A Nos. 74 & 75
51.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadment & Direction are Registered as I.A Nos. 76 & 77
52.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadment & Direction are Registered as I.A Nos. 78 & 79
53.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadment & Direction are Registered as I.A Nos. 80 & 81
54.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadment & Direction are Registered as I.A Nos. 82 & 83

55.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadement & Direction are Registered as I.A Nos. 84 & 85
56.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate on 15.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadement & Direction are Registered as I.A Nos. 86 & 87
57.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate on 16.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadement & Direction are Registered as I.A Nos. 88 & 89
58.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Advocate on 17.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadement and Direction are registered as I.A Nos. 92 & 93.
59.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Ms Anita Bafna Advocate on 25.04.2016.	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 94.
60.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 25.04.2016.	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 95 & Application for Direction is unregistered.
61.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention & direction filed by Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate on 25.04.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 96 and application for Direction is unregistered. -Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate has on 07.05.2016 filed written submission on behalf of applicants in I.A.No. 6 , 14-15 & 96 and same are being circulated.
62.	36262-63/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Dr. Vinod Kr. Tewari, Advocate on 29.01.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 3-4.
63.	36262-63/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate on 27.01.2016	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 5-6..
64.	36262-63/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Dushant Prashar, Advocate on 08.02.2016.	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 16-17.
65.	36262-63/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate on 16.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 7.
66.	36262-63/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Dr Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 20.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 8-9.
67.	36262-63/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Dr Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 20.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 10-11.

68.	36262-63/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate on 22.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 12-13.
69.	36262-63/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Dr Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 24.02.2016.	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 14-15.
70.	36262-63/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Advocate on 01.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 18.
71.	36262-63/2015	Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Devesh Kr. Tripathi, Advocate on 28.03.2016	Intervention Application is registered as I.A No. 19.
72.	36262-63/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Advocate on 18.04.2016.	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 20.
73.	36262-63/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Advocate on 18.02.2016	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 23.
74.	36262-63/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate on 18.04.2016.	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 21 & Application for Direction is unregistered.
75.	36262-63/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Advocate on 25.04.2016	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 22. -Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate on 26.04.2016 filed application for Intervention & circulated unregistered. -Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate on 26.04.2016 & 27.04.2016 filed application for Impleadment & circulated unregistered. -Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Advocate on 26.04.2016 filed application for Intervention & circulated unregistered. -Mr. Karunakar Mahalik on 03.05.2016 filed application for Impleadment as petitioner & circulated unregistered. -Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, on 02.05.2016 filed application for Impleadment as petitioner alongwith Direction & circulated unregistered. -Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate has on 07.05.2016 filed an application for intervention and same is circulated unregistered.
76.	36009/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. R.P Goyal, Advocate on 19.02.2016	Applications for Impleadement is registered as I.A No. 258.

77.	36009/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. R.P Goyal, Advocate on 19.02.2016	Applications for Impleadment is registered as I.A No. 259.
78.	36009/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. R.P Goyal, Advocate on 14.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadment is registered as I.A No. 260.
79.	36009/2015	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. R.P Goyal, Advocate on 14.03.2016.	Applications for Impleadment is registered as I.A No. 261.
80.	36016/2015	Application fro permission to file Additional documents & exemption from filing O.T filed by Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate on 18.02.2016.	Application for permission and O.T are registered as I.A Nos. 2 & 3.
81.	36016/2015	Application for Impleadment & Direction filed by Mr. Rajesh Srivastava on 20.02.2016.	Applications for Impleadment is registered as I.A No. 4 & Application for Direction is unregistered.
82.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention filed on 12.05.2016	Applications for Intervention filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar.
83.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 03.06.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate.
84.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 10.05.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate.
85.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment filed on 10.05.2016	Application for Impleadment filed by Ms. Anita Bafna, Advocate.
86.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 10.05.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate.
87.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 10.05.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate.
88.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 10.05.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate.
89.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 10.05.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate.
90.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 10.05.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate.
91.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 10.05.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Seth, Advocate.
92.	36262-63/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 22.07.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate.
93.	36262/2015 in SLP(C) No.	Application for Impleadment filed on 22.07.2016	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Karunakar Mahalik,

	36262-63/2015		Advocate.
93.	36033/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 22.07.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Mr. Anupam Mishra, Advocate.
94.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention and Direction filed on 26.07.2016	Application for Intervention and Direction filed by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate.
95.	32599/2015	Application for Intervention filed on 26.07.2016	Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate.
96.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment filed on 26.07.2016	Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.
97.	32599/2015	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed on 26.07.2016	Application for Impleadment and Direction filed by Ms. Arti Gupta, Advocate.

Service position of SLPs.

S. No	SLP No.	Total Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
1.	62/2014	19	R. Nos. 1 & 4 through Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. -R. Nos. 2 & 3 through Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv but Counter Affidavit not filed so far.	R. Nos. 5 to 19.	Service is not complete.
2.	1672/2014	66	-	66	Service is not complete.
3.	1674/2014	6	V/A in respect of R. No. 2 & 4 filed through Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far.	R. Nos. 1, 3, 5 & 9.	Service is not complete.
4.	11671/2014	5	R. No. 1 to 3 have been served through dasti through speed post as counsel could not need them personally but he has annexed the proof of speed post with delivery report in respect of R. Nos. 1 & 2 only.	R. Nos. 4 & 5 have refused to accept the notice through dasti service.	Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for de-tagging the matters and the same has been registered as I.A.No. 7.
5.	11673/2014	63	63	-	Show Cause Notice could not be issued as counsel for the petitioner has filed application for exemption from filing process fee and spare copy on 03.04.2014 stating therein that the respondents in the instant matter were also respondents in SLP (C) No. 4887/2014 and the same was allowed vide Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 03.07.2015.
6.	CC..10408/2014	63	-	63	Service is not complete.
7.	33328-39/2015				Lrs. P/F filed hence, Show Cause

					notice could not be issued. Counsel for the Petitioner has on 05.05.2016 filed written submissions. (Copy enclosed).
8.	36003/2015	8	-	All	P/F not filed, Show Cause notice could not be issued.
9.	36006/2015	8	1	2 to 8.	Respondent No. 1 is represented thr. Mr. Hemnant Kirti, Adv. But no C/A filed. Mr. V.N Raghupathy, Advocate has on 23.02.2016 filed an application for Intervention Registered as I.A No. 4.
10.	36007/2015	8	1	1 to 5, 7 & 8.	Respondent No. 1 is represented thr. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv. But no C/A filed so far.
11.	36012/2015				R-6 is represented thr. Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr., Adv. But no C/A filed so far.
12.	36015/2015	8	1	2 to 8.	R-1 is represented thr. Mr. Hemal Kirti Kr., Adv. But no C/A filed so far.
13.	36016/2015	5	1 & 2	3 to 5	R-1 & 2 are represented thr. Mr. M.R Shamshad., Adv. But no C/A filed so far. Counsel for the Petitioner has on 18.02.2016 filed an application for permission to file Additional documents & O.T. Registered as I.A Nos. 2 & 3. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate has on 20.02.2016 filed an application for Impleadment as Respondents along with application for Direction. Impleadment is registered as I.A No. 4.
14.	36033/2015	7	1, 2, 4, 6 & 7	3 & 5.	R.Nos. 1 & 2 are represented thr. Mr. M.R Shamshad, Advocate but no C/A filed. R. Nos. 4, 6 & 7 are represented through Mr. M. R Shamshad thr. Mr. Ravi P. Wadhwa, Advocate but no C/A filed. I.A No. 2 Application for Impleadment as Respondent filed on 08.01.2016 by Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj. I.A Nos. 3 & 4 (Additional documents & O.T) filed by

					Counsel for the Petitioner on 18.02.2016. I.A No. 5 Application for Impleadment as Respondent along with Direction filed on 23.02.2016 by R.P. Gupta, Advocate. I.A No. 6 Application for Impleadment as Respondent filed by Archana Pathak Dave on 26.02.2016.
15.	36028/2015	30	5	1 to 4 & 6 to 30.	R-5 are represented thr. Mr. Gaurav Sharma but no C/A filed. Counsel for the Petitioner has on 27.11.2015 filed application for deletion of R Nos.-6 to 30 but defective for the reason that Court fee is deficit.
16.	32599/2015	6	-	All	Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate on 25.04.2016 filed I.A for Impleadment a/w Direction but same is defective as V/A is not signed by all applicant. Mr. S.K Tripathy, Advocate has on 26.04.2016 filed an application for Intervention a/w Direction, but same is defective & circulated unregistered. Mr. Pahalad Signed Sharma, Advocate has on 30.04.2016 filed an application for Impleadment as Respondent a/w Direction & same is circulated unregistered. Mr. Satyajeet Kr. Advocate has on 04.05.2016 filed an application for Intervention a/w Direction & same is circulated unregistered.
17.	36024/2015	8	4	1 to 3 & 5 to 8	Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv and he has on 05.05.2016 filed Counter Affidavit.(Copy enclosed), but no Counter affidavit have been filed.
18.	36025/2015	9	4	ALL	-Show Cause Notice not issued as Proof of Service filed after expiry of time. -Mr. S. K. Tyagi, Adv has on 18.02.2016 filed an application for Impleadment as party petitioners and registered

					as I.A.No. 775/2016. -Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate has on 25.02.2016 filed application for Impleadment as petitioner but defective for the reason that affidavit is not proper.
19 .	34093/2015	19	-	ALL	Process Fee not filed. Show Cause Notice not issued.
20 .	35999/2015	8	-	ALL	Service is awaited.
21 .	33235/2015	-	-	-	Process Fee not filed show cause not issued. -Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Advocate has on 06.05.2016 filed V/A on behalf of petitioners after taking no objection from erstwhile advocate.
22 .	36009/2015	8	-	ALL	-
23 .	36019/2015	-	-	-	Process Fee not filed. Show Cause Notice could not be issued.
24 .	36020/2015	8	-	ALL	Service is awaited.
25 .	36021/2015	-	-	-	Process Fee not filed. Show Cause Notice could not be issued.
26 .	36014/2015	-	-	-	Process Fee not filed. Show Cause Notice could not be issued. -Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Advocate has on 06.05.2016 filed V/A on behalf of petitioners after taking no objection from erstwhile advocate.
27 .	36031/2015	9	1 to 5	6 to 9	Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 through Mr. M.R. Shamshad, and Respondent No. 5 through MR. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.
28 .	36032/2015	8	5	1 to 4 & 6 to 9	Respondent No. 5 through Mr. Gaurav Sharma. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate on 19.02.2016 filed Impleadment as Petitioner and registered as I.A.No. 232/2016.
29 .	14386/2015	5	2 to 5	1	Respondent No. 3 represented through Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv but no Counter Affidavit has been filed. Respondent No. 2 to

					5 served with dasti. -Ms. S. Janani, Adv has on 26.02.2016 filed two applications for Impleadment alongwith direction and registered as I.A.Nos. 2-3 & 4-5. -I.A.Nos. 6 & 7 (Two application for Impleadment filed by Ms. S.Janani, on 02.03.2016). -I.A.Nos. 8-11 (Four seperate applications for Impleadment as petitioner filed by Ms. S. Janani, Adv on 18.03.2016, 28.03.2016, 30.03.2016 & 07.04.2016.
30	36262-63/2015		-	-	Process Fee not filed. Show Cause Notice not issued. -Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate on 26.04.2016 filed application for Intervention & circulated unregistered. -Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate on 26.04.2016 & 27.04.2016 filed application for Impleadment & circulated unregistered. -Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Advocate on 26.04.2016 filed application for Intervention & circulated unregistered. -Mr. Karunakar Mahalik on 03.05.2016 filed application for Impleadment as petitioner & circulated unregistered. -Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, on 02.05.2016 filed application for Impleadment as petitioner alongwith Direction & circulated unregistered.
31.	6858/2016	4	-	4	Show Cause notice Could not be issued so far as Counsel has not filed spare copies. -Counsel for the Petitioner has on 07.05.2016 filed written submission and same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.
32.	4515/2016	-	-	-	It is submitted that notice was issued as per Courts' order dated 06.05.2016 of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to

					respondents so far.
33.	5137-39/2016	5	-	5	Show Cause Notice issued on 09.03.2016. Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate has filed application for impleadment and the same has been registered as I.A.Nos. 4-6 and is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.
34.	CC..3304/2016	7	-	7	Orders for notice yet not passed but Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate has filed two applications for permission to amend the SLP and for impleadment and same has been circulated to the Hon'ble Court.
35.	CC..1621/2016	24	-	24	Orders for notice yet not passed. Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate has filed application for intervention and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.
36.	CC..3498/2016	7	-	7	Orders for notice yet not passed. It is further submitted that Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment but the same is defective for the reasons: 1. V/A has not signed by some of the applicants 2. Prayer portion is incorrect. 3. Affidavit has been sworn on the application No. 1 However, the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court. Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate has filed application for impleadment but the same is defective for the reason that he has prayed in the application to implead the applicant as intervenor. The same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.
37.	CC:2678/2016	-	-	-	Orders for notice yet not passed.
38.	CC..7131/2016	-	-	-	Orders for notice yet not passed. Written submission filed by counsel for the petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court is being circulated.
39.	CC:5270-72/2016	-	-	-	Orders for notice yet not passed. Written submission filed by counsel for the petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court is being circulated.
40.	CC: 5273-76/2016	-	-	-	-Orders for notice yet not passed. Written submission filed by counsel for the petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court is

					being circulated.
41.	CC..10228-31/2016	-	--	-	Show Cause Notice issued on 05.05.2016. Service is incomplete.
42.	8511-14/2016	-	-	-	Show Cause Notice issued on 12.04.2016. Service is incomplete.
43.	10224-27/2016	-	-	-	Show Cause Notice issued on 05.05.2016. Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate has filed V/A and application on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5 & 6 in SLP(C) No. 10226/2015 but C/A not filed. Service is incomplete in respect of rest of the respondents.
44.	CC: 3431/2016	-	-	-	-Orders for notice yet not passed. Written submission filed by counsel for the petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court is being circulated.
45.	CC..2397-98/2016 -	-	-	-	-
46.	CC..9624/2016	-	-	-	Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed application for impleadment but the same is defective for the reason that Affidavit in support of application is Sworn by applicant No. 1 only. However, the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.
47.	16169/2016	-	-	-	-
48.	CC..3574/2016	-	-	-	-
49.	19837-38/2016	-	-	-	-
50.	CC..14057/2016	-	-	-	-
51.	20444-47/2016	-	-	-	Parties are not filed written submission so far.
52.	CC..15298/2016	-	-	-	-
53.	CC..13922/2016	-	-	-	Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate has filed application for impleadment but the same is defective for the reason that affidavit in support of application is swan by applicant No. 1 only. However, the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. S. Janani, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 22.07.2016 filed written submission in SLP (C) No. 14386/2015 on behalf of Petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

SLP © 16169/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
Issue notice.
Tag with C.A. Nos.4347-4375/2014. Whatever interim order granted and applicable in C.A. Nos.4347-4375/2014 shall hold good for the petitioners herein as well.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 26.07.2016 filed spare copies. Hence Show Cause Notice is yet to be issued.

Service is not complete.

SLP © 11671/2014:

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has on 10.05.2016 filed written submission on behalf of the petitioner in I.A.Nos. 12 & 14. The same has been included in the SLP Paper Books.

SLP © 32599/2015:

It is submitted that Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate has on 17.08.2016 filed written submission in I.A.Nos. 21 & 22 in SLP(C) No. 32599 of 2015. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate for the applicants in I.A.No. 29 has on 12.08.2016 filed written submission. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate for the applicants in I.A.No. 95 has on 12.08.2016 filed written submission. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate has on 17.08.2016 filed application for intervention and direction on behalf of the applicants. The unregistered applications are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP © 14386/2015:

It is submitted that Ms. S. Janani, Advocate has on 17.08.2016 filed written submission on behalf of the Petitioner Nos. 11, 20 & 21. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP © 36016/2015:

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 22.08.2016 filed application for additional documents alongwith exemption from filing official translation. The same have been registered as I.A.Nos. 5 and 6 respectively and copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP © 36009/2015:

It is submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has on 23.08.2016 filed application for impleadment. The same has not been registered. However, copies of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate
Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Advocate
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Advocate.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Advocate.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate
Mr. Pahalad Signed Sharma, Advocate
Mr. S. K. Tyagi, Advocate
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Advocate
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate.
Ms. S. Janani, Advocate.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate.
Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate.
Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

